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Chad Newman           
(218) 751-1942 x116
chad.newman@usda.gov

Brian Leyh
(763)689-3354 Ext. 114 
brian.leyh@usda.gov

Jonathan Sanford
(651)602-7808
jonathan.sanford@usda.gov

Jim Barnebee
(651) 602-7874  
james.barnebee@usda.gov

David Tracy
(763) 689-3353 x 117
david.tracy@usda.gov

Rural Business Service Staff
Minnesota Rural Development 

RBS Contacts

Map depicted serves only as a general reference map. Source: Rural Development (October 2021)                                               UTM Zone 15 NAD 83

RD Area BoundaryCounty Boundary
Program Director
Andrew Gag
(218) 530-3298
andrew.gag@usda.gov

Jackson

Energy Coordinator
Ron Omann
(651)602-7796
ron.omann@usda.gov




